

URA Resolution 2005-004

A RESOLUTION APPROVING A FAÇADE GRANT FOR CHARLIE HARBICK AND RAILROAD STREET ANTIQUE MALL

WHEREAS, the Urban Renewal District created the Façade Grant Program by URA Resolution 2003-001 in January 2003 and amended exhibit A approved by the District Board on May 11, 2004; and

WHEREAS, Charlie Harbick and Railroad Street Antique Mall has submitted an application for a grant shown as Exhibit B to this document; and

WHEREAS, the Sherwood Urban Renewal Planning and Advisory Commission (SURPAC) concurs with the application and unanimously recommends approval.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE URBAN RENEWAL DISTRICT BOARD RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

The District Administrator is authorized to distribute up to the \$15,000 maximum in accordance to the terms and conditions to the Façade Grant Program.

Duly passed by the City of Sherwood Urban Renewal District this 5th day of April 2005.

Keith S. Mays

Urban Renewal District Board President

ATTEST:

C.L. Wiley, District Recorder